0. Doesthe applicant request streamlined processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R.
Section 63.12? If yes, includein Attachment 1 a statement of how the
application qualifiesfor streamlined processing.

Applicant qualifies for streamlined processing because: 1) it is not affiliated with
aforeign carrier in adestination market; 2) it does not have affiliation with a
dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services the
Applicant seeks authority to resell (either directly or indirectly through the resale
of another reseller’ s services); and 3) it does not seek authority to provide
switched basic services over private lines to a country for which the Commission
has not previously authorized the provision of switched services over private
lines.

11. If the applicant isaforeign carrier, or is affiliated (asdefined in 47 C.F.R.
Section 63.09(e)) with aforeign carrier, providein Attachment 1the
information and certificationsrequired by Section 63.18(i) through (m).

14. [Section 63.18(h)] In Attachment 2, provide the name, addr ess, citizenship
and principal business of the applicant’sten percent or greater direct and
indirect shareholdersor other equity holders, and identify any interlocking
directorates.

Name: Michael Brubaker
President

Dakota Networks, Inc.

297 Barnes Blvd

Rockledge, FL 32955
Telephone #: 1-321-432-0235
Facsimile #: 1-866-457-5891
Citizenship: USA

Percent Ownership: 100%
State of Incorporation: FL
Principal business: Telecommunications

(If total ownership percentage does not equal 100%, please indicate “ There are no other 10% or
greater ownership”.)

In Attachment 1, respond to paragraphs (d), (e)(4) and (g) of Section 63.18.

Section 63.18 paragraph (d)

Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.
NO

Section 63.18 paragraph (e)(4)

Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services
not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) through (e)(3) of Section 63.18. NO

Section 63.18 paragraph (Q)
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Applicant is not seeking facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(4) of
Section 63.18. NO
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